APR 1 7 2001 PRE	10168541	PATENT	
Ks of	PATENTS ONL	_Y	
		ached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New	Conveyance Ty Assignment	∕pe	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	☐ Other	
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(Fo	r Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	☐ De	epartmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		I names of conveying parties attached	
, , ,		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Siegeto NEGISH	I	03 16 2001	
	- M - 167-1 "/- " - " - " - " - " - " - " - " - " -		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if	fadditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Trains (mis 2)		domiciled in the United Sta	
Address (line 1) 2508-13, Nakag	2508-13, Nakagou, Komoti-mura representative is attached (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Kitagunma-gun	separate document from		
Address (line 3) Gunma-ken	JAPAN	377-0293	
City Domestic Representative Nan	State/Coun le and Address Ente	try Zip Code r for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Audiess (iiiie 4)	EOD OFFICE HEE	ONLY	
	FOR OFFICE USE	UNLT	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

04/18/2001 JADD01 00000084 29137390

ADDRESS.

PATENT

REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0466

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number	202-962-4800	
Name	Venable			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 34358			
Address (line 2)	Washington, DC 20043-9998			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1				
• •	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)		onal numbers attached.	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pater			
Patent	Application Number(s)	Pat	tent Number(s)	
29/127,390				
r				
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application I executing inventor.	on, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year	
Patent Coopera	ion Treaty (PCT)			
•	application number PCT	PCT	PCT	
	J.S. Application			
	s not been assigned. PCT	PCT	PCT	
	PC1			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account				
Enter for payn	ent by deposit account or if additional fee	s can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit Account No	umber:	# 22-0261	
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and	Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	eg. No. 19,112	lut 1 Frank	April 17, 2001	
			Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

Attorney Docket: 38323-168985

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Norio MORO of Kitagunma-gun, Japan hereinafter referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain design relating to BODY OF A BLOOD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE for which said assignor has caused an application for a United States Patent to be prepared, [] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; [x] said application having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2001 and given Application No. n Application No. ____;

[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and given Application No.

, the United States of America having been designated. AND WHEREAS NIHON SEIMITSU SOKKI CO., LTD. 2508-13, Nakagou, Komoti-mura Kitagunma-gun, Gunma-ken 377-0293 JAPAN hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 16 th day of March, ASSIGNOR:
Signature:
Name: Norio MORO WITNESS: Sigeto NEGISHI Signature: Name: Address: C/O NIHON SEIMITSU SOKKI CO., LTD. 2508-13, Nakagou, Komoti-mura, Kitagunma-gun,

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0468

Gunma-ken 377-0293 Japan